DAILY AGRICULTURAL WAGES (In Rs.) for 2005-06 IN HARYANA

Nature of  Type of
Labour Labour July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. May  June
District: ~ AMBALA
Center : SHAHPUR Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR
BLACKSMITH
M 150.00 150.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 -  180.00 - 180.00 180.00
CARPENTER
M 160.00 160.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 100.00 -  180.00 - 180.00 180.00
FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 9000 - 9000 - 100.00 100.00
SOWER
M 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 - 9000 - 100.00 100.00
WEEDER
M 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 -- 90.00 -~ 100.00 100.00
W 40.00 40.00 - 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 -- 50.00 - 50.00 50.00
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 -  90.00 - 100.00 100.00
w 50.00  40.00 - 5000 50.00 50.00 50.00 -  50.00 - -~ 50.00
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR
M 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 -- 90.00 --100.00 100.00
W - 40.00 - 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 -- 50.00 -- 50.00 50.00
District: ~ BHIWANI
Center : CHONG Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR
BLACKSMITH
M 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 -~ 180.00 180.00
CARPENTER
M 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00  -- 200.00 200.00
FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 - 130.00 130.00



Nature of  Type of

Labour Labour July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June
SOWER
M 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 - 130.00 130.00
WEEDER
M 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 -~ 120.00 120.00
W 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 - -- 120.00 - - - -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 120.00 150.00  — 150.00 150.00
W 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 150.00 120.00 150.00 - 150.00 --

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 - 120.00 150.00

W 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 -- 120.00 - - - -

c - - - - - - - - - - - -
District : FARIDABAD

Center : SIKRI Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR

BLACKSMITH
M 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 - 150.00 - 150.00 150.00
W - - - - - - - - - - - -

C — - — - - - - - - - — -
CARPENTER

M 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 - 150.00 - 150.00 150.00
W - - - - - - - - - - - -

c - - - - - - - - - - - -
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN
M 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 - 110.00 - 110.00 110.00
W - - - - - - - - - - - -

C - - - — — - - - - - - -
SOWER

M
W - - - - - - - - - - - -
C

WEEDER
M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -  100.00 - 100.00 100.00
w 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 9000 -  90.00 -  90.00 90.00
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 100.00
w 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 -  90.00 -  90.00 90.00

c - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR



Nature of  Type of
Labour Labour July  Aug.

Sep.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan. Feb.

Mar.  Apr.  May

June

M 100.00 100.00
W 90.00 90.00
c - -
District: =~ FATEHABAD
Center : DRYAPUR
SKILLED LABOUR
BLACKSMITH
M 120.00 120.00

W - -

c - -
CARPENTER

M 150.00 150.00

W - -

c - -
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN
M 100.00 100.00

W - -

C — -
SOWER

M
W - -
Cc

WEEDER
M 100.00 100.00
W 80.00 80.00
C - -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 100.00 100.00
W 80.00 100.00

c - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M 100.00 100.00
W 80.00 80.00
c - -
District : GURGAON
Center : BHORAKALAN
SKILLED LABOUR

BLACKSMITH
M 250.00 -

W - -

c - -
CARPENTER

M 250.00 -

W - -

C - -
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN

100.00
90.00

120.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

250.00

250.00

100.00
90.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
90.00

120.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

250.00

250.00

100.00
90.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

Norma

100.00 -
80.00 -

100.00 -
80.00 -

100.00 -
80.00 -

100.00 - 100.00
90.00 - 90.00

| Daily Working Hours : 8

100.00 - 100.00
80.00 - 80.00

100.00 - 100.00
80.00 - 80.00

100.00 - 100.00
80.00 - 80.00

| Daily Working Hours : 8

250.00 - 250.00

100.00
90.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

250.00

250.00



Nature of  Type of

Labour Labour July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June
M 100.00 — 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -  100.00 - 100.00 100.00
SOWER
M 100.00 — 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -  100.00 - 100.00 100.00
WEEDER
M 80.00 - 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 -  80.00 - 80.00 80.00
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 110.00 - 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 - 110.00 -- 110.00 110.00
W 90.00 -- 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 -- 90.00 -- 90.00 90.00

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 -~ 100.00 100.00

W 100.00 - 100.00 80.00 80.00 100.00  80.00 - 80.00 - 90.00 90.00

C — - — - - - — - — - — —
District:  HISSAR

Center : MANGALI Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR

BLACKSMITH
M 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 - 175.00 - 175.00 175.00

W - - - - - - - - - - - -

c - - - - - - - - - - - -
CARPENTER

M 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 180.00 - 180.00 - 180.00 180.00

W - - - - - - - - - - - -

c - - - - - - - - - - - -
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN
M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 100.00

W - - - — — - - - - - - -

C — - — - - - - - - - — -
SOWER

M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 100.00
W - - - - - - - - - - - -
C

WEEDER
M 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - 8000 -  80.00 80.00
w 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 -~ 8000 -  80.00 80.00
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - 8000 -  80.00 80.00
w 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 -~ 8000 -  80.00 80.00

C - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR



Nature of  Type of
Labour Labour July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr May  June
M 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 -  80.00 -~ 80.00 80.00
w 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 8000 - 8000 -  80.00 80.00
c -_— - -_— - - -_— - - — -_— -_— —
District : JIND
Center : GALAULI Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR
CARPENTER
M 210.00 —  210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 - - —~  210.00 210.00
W -_— - -_— - - - - - - - -_— -
C - - - — — - - - - - - -
FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 -  150.00 -~ 150.00 150.00
W -_— p— -_— - - -_— — - - -_— -_— -
c -_— - -_— - - -_— - - — -_— -_— —
SOWER
M 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 -- 150.00 -~ 150.00 150.00
W -_— p— -_— - - -— - - - -— -_— -
c -_— - -_— - - -_— - - - -_— -_— -
WEEDER
M 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00  --  110.00 -~ 110.00 110.00
w 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -  100.00 - 100.00 100.00
C - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR
M 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 -- 110.00 - 110.00 110.00
w 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 -- 100.00 100.00
C - - - - - - - — - - - -
District: ~ KAITHAL
Center : DAND Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR
BLACKSMITH
M 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 -- 160.00 -~ 160.00 160.00
W -_— - -_— - - -_— - - — -_— -_— —
C - - - - - - - - - - - -
CARPENTER
M 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 -  160.00 - 160.00 160.00
W -_— - -_— - - - - - - - -_— -
c - - - — — - - - - - - -
FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 -- 180.00 -~ 180.00 180.00
W -_— p— -_— - - -_— - - — -_— -_— —
C - - - - - - - - - - - -
SOWER
M 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 - 180.00 -- 180.00 180.00
W -_— p— -_— - - -— - - - -— -_— -
c -_— - -_— - - -_— - - - -_— -_— -



Nature of  Type of

Labour Labour July Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June
WEEDER
M 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 - 90.00 - 90.00 90.00
w 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 -- 70.00 - 70.00 70.00
c - - - - - - - - - - - -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 105.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 -- 100.00 --100.00 100.00
w 95.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 8000 -  85.00 -~ 85.00 85.00
c - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR
M 100.00 100.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 - 90.00 - 90.00 90.00
W 80.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 - 70.00 - 70.00 70.00
C — - — - - - — - — - — —
District: ~ KARNAL
Center : JHANJHAR Normal Daily Working Hours : 8
SKILLED LABOUR
BLACKSMITH
M 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 -- 200.00 -- 200.00 200.00
W - - - - - - - - - - - -
c - - - - - - - - - - - -
CARPENTER
M 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 -  200.00 -~ 200.00 200.00
W - - - - - - - - - - - -
C - - - - - - - - - - - -
FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00  --  100.00 -~ 100.00 100.00
W - - - — — - - - - - - -
C - - - - - - - — - - - -
SOWER
M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 -~ 100.00 100.00
W 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - 80.00 - 80.00 80.00
C - - - - - - - - - - - -
WEEDER
M 200.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 -- 100.00 100.00
W 150.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - 80.00 - 80.00 80.00
c - - - - - - - - - - - -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 -  200.00 -~ 200.00 200.00
w 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00  --  150.00 —~  150.00 150.00
c - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR
M 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 -~ 100.00 100.00
W 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 - 80.00 - 80.00 80.00
C - - - - - - - — - - - -
District : KURKSHETRA
Center : JANSA Normal Daily Working Hours : 8

SKILLED LABOUR



Nature of
Labour

Type of
Labour

Nov.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

June

BLACKSMITH

M
w
C
CARPENTER
M
w

C
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN
M
w

Cc
SOWER

M

w

C
WEEDER

M
w
C

85.00
65.00

REAPER & HARVESTER

M
w
o

85.00
65.00

85.00
65.00

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M
w
C

District :

Center :

BLACKSMITH

M
w
C
CARPENTER
M
w

C
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN

M
w

Cc
SOWER

85.00
65.00

MAHENDARGARH
SHERPUR
SKILLED LABOUR

200.00

100.00
80.00

85.00
65.00

160.00

160.00

85.00
65.00

175.00
160.00

85.00
65.00

200.00

100.00

100.00

85.00
65.00

175.00
130.00

85.00
65.00

200.00

85.00
65.00

175.00
130.00

85.00
65.00

85.00
65.00

175.00
130.00

85.00
65.00

200.00

85.00
65.00

175.00
130.00

85.00
65.00

Norma

85.00
65.00

175.00
130.00

85.00
65.00

&)
o
<
o
=
2.
]
«Q
X
o
c
=
(2]
o

160.00

160.00

85.00
65.00

175.00
130.00

85.00
65.00

225.00

125.00

125.00



Nature of  Type of
Labour Labour

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

May

June

c -
WEEDER
M 100.00
w 80.00
c -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M -
w -
c -

100.00
80.00

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M 100.00
W 100.00
c -
District : PANIPAT
Center : UGGERKHER
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN
M 110.00
w -
c -
SOWER

M
w -
Cc
WEEDER
M 100.00
w 60.00
c -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M -

W -
C -

100.00
80.00

100.00
65.00

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M -
w -
c -
District: ~ ROHTAK
Center:  SUNDERPUR
SKILLED LABOUR
BLACKSMITH
M 150.00
w -
c -
CARPENTER

M
W -
Cc

150.00

150.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
75.00

150.00

150.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
75.00

150.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
80.00

150.00

150.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
75.00

120.00
100.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
85.00

100.00
85.00

100.00
85.00

100.00
75.00

100.00
80.00

Norma

120.00
100.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
75.00

120.00
100.00

100.00
75.00

120.00
100.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
75.00

120.00
100.00

100.00
80.00

150.00

150.00



Nature of  Type of
Labour Labour

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

May

June

FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 150.00
w -
c -
SOWER

M
w -
C
WEEDER
M 100.00
w 80.00
c -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 100.00

w 80.00
C -

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M 100.00
w 80.00
c -
District : SONEPAT
Center : MOHANA
FIELD LABOUR

PLOUGHMAN
M 105.00
w -
c -
SOWER

M
w -
Cc
WEEDER
M 105.00
w -
c -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M -

W -
C -

100.00
80.00

OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR

M 105.00
w -
c -
District : YAMUNANAGAR
Center : CHURPURKALAN
SKILLED LABOUR

105.00

150.00

105.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

105.00

105.00

100.00

105.00

100.00
80.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

105.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

105.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

105.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

Normal Daily Working Hours : 8

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00

100.00
80.00



Nature of  Type of
Labour Labour July Aug. Sep. Nov. Dec. June
BLACKSMITH
M 130.00 135.00 135.00 - - - - - - - - -
CARPENTER
M 130.00 135.00 135.00 - - - - - - - - -
FIELD LABOUR
PLOUGHMAN
M 80.00 8500 8500 - - - - - - - - -
SOWER
M 80.00 8500 8500  -- - - - - - - - -
w 70.00 75.00 75.00 - - - - - - - - -
WEEDER
M 70.00 8500 85.00 - - - - - - - - -
w 60.00  75.00 - - - - - - - - - -
REAPER & HARVESTER
M 80.00 85.00 85.00 - - - - - - - - -
w 70.00 75.00 - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER AGRICULTURAL LABOUR
M 80.00 85.00 85.00 - - - - - - - - -
w 70.00 75.00 - - - - - - - - - -

10



